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5
14:35

1160 m
120.000 

PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 120.000  (75.000 24.000 12.000 6.000 3.000)

QPL

1
1160

Box: 5
ML: 8,0

60.00

Mercantour
4j. ch W (Var - Winter Wood)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: V C Veeramootoo

Calvin Habib

01.06 Turffontein 2 1000 9,0 K De Melo Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
30.04 Scottsville Turf 5 1100 5,0 R Fourie Gladatorian, African Skyline, Tempting Fate
01.04 Turffontein 1 1100 7,0 R Fourie Mercantour, Gobsmacked, Trompie
11.03 Turffontein 1 1100 6,0 R Fourie Mercantour, Wind Water, Trompie
22.01 Turffontein 6 1000 9,0 S Sosibo Anfields Rocket, Constable, Sheldon

2
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

60.00

Taikonaut
4j. b W (Twice Over - Earth's Orbit)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: R W S Chung

J Penny

03.06 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 67,0 M Yeni Gimme A Prince, Thunderstruck, Surjay
29.04 Turffontein 6 1000 51,0 M Yeni Isivunguvungu, William Robertson, Princess
11.03 Turffontein 12 1160 21,0 M V'rensburg Princess Calla, Rollwiththepunches, Suprem
24.12 Turffontein 1 1000 2,2 M Yeni Taikonaut, Supreme Warrior, Vaseem
10.12 Vaal 1 1000 3,5 M Yeni Taikonaut, Karangetang, Strike A Match

3
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.00

Rollwiththepunches
5j. b W (Act Of War - Lady Red)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs M S Cruickshank & S 

Raymond Danielson

01.06 Turffontein 7 1000 5,0 D Schwarz Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
11.03 Turffontein 2 1160 6,0 D Schwarz Princess Calla, Rollwiththepunches, Suprem
04.02 Turffontein 1 1000 13,5 D Schwarz Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
26.07 Vaal 1 1200 2,1 G Lerena Rollwiththepunches, Burning Wings, It's Abo
16.06 Turffontein 1 1160 3,0 R Danielson Rollwiththepunches, Val D'Orcia, Goliath He

4
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

56.50

Maharanee
4j. ch S (Flower Alley - Indira)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Craig Zackey

10.06 Greyville 9 1400 11,0 C Zackey Humdinger, Marigold Hotel, Tipsy Tarragon
07.05 Turffontein 2 1160 9,5 K De Melo Godswood, Maharanee, Supreme Warrior
01.04 Turffontein 7 1100 11,0 G Lerena Mercantour, Gobsmacked, Trompie
22.01 Turffontein 2 1160 6,5 K De Melo Kiss Me Captain, Maharanee, Southern Ski
24.12 Turffontein 6 1160 3,8 G Lerena Bon Vivant, Alula's Star, Sweet Pepper

5
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

56.50

Bon Vivant
5j. b S (William Longsword - Society Pages)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Gavin Lerena

10.06 Greyville 6 1400 17,0 G Van Niekerk Humdinger, Marigold Hotel, Tipsy Tarragon
29.04 Turffontein 6 1160 9,0 K De Melo Cold Fact, Kiss Me Captain, Whoa Whoa W
11.03 Turffontein 11 1160 9,0 K De Melo Princess Calla, Rollwiththepunches, Suprem
24.12 Turffontein 1 1160 2,8 K De Melo Bon Vivant, Alula's Star, Sweet Pepper
26.11 Turffontein 3 1400 2,1 K De Melo Forever Mine, Indlamu, Bon Vivant

6
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

56.00

Godswood
6j. b W (Willow Magic - Bluebell Wood)

Trainer: B/Y Botes / Vosloo
Besitzer: Brandon Botes

S Sosibo

13.06 Vaal 6 1100 7,5 S Sosibo Sheldon, Cabinet Shuffle, Val D'Orcia
01.06 Turffontein 5 1000 15,0 S Sosibo Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
07.05 Turffontein 1 1160 15,0 S Sosibo Godswood, Maharanee, Supreme Warrior
27.04 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 9,5 P Strydom Vanderbilt, Forever Mine, Team Gold
15.04 Turffontein 3 1160 11,0 P Strydom Tread Swiftly, Danilo Danilovitch, Godswood

7
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

56.00

Smorgasbord
5j. b W (Twice Over - Variety)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Marco V'rensburg

07.05 Turffontein 8 1160 13,5 G Lerena Godswood, Maharanee, Supreme Warrior
12.03 Greyville 3 1200 7,0 K De Melo Queue Wing, Imposing, Smorgasbord
04.02 Turffontein 10 1000 26,0 G Lerena Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
10.12 Vaal 10 1000 26,0 G Pieterse Big Burn, Alesian Chief, Bartholdi
30.07 Greyville 13 1200 26,0 C Habib Captain's Ransom, William Robertson, Big 

8
Box: 2
ML: 2,0

54.50

Kiss Me Captain
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Bearing Strait)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: C Soal & Estate Late Mr K So

Diego De Gouveia

29.04 Turffontein 2 1160 2,5 D De Gouveia Cold Fact, Kiss Me Captain, Whoa Whoa W
18.03 Turffontein 2 1160 3,0 D De Gouveia Alula's Star, Kiss Me Captain, Cold Fact
22.01 Turffontein 1 1160 8,5 D De Gouveia Kiss Me Captain, Maharanee, Southern Ski
26.11 Turffontein 12 1160 4,3 D De Gouveia Alula's Star, Gobsmacked, Lucy In The Sky
27.10 Vac 2 1000 2,1 D De Gouveia Flowerbomb, Kiss Me Captain, What A Hon

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

54.50

Marigold Hotel
5j. b S (Querari - Indira)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Sean Tarry Racing Pty  & Mr 

Denis Schwarz

10.06 Greyville 2 1400 8,0 R Fourie Humdinger, Marigold Hotel, Tipsy Tarragon
30.04 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 2,8 R Fourie Marigold Hotel, Ameena, Bevies Delight
15.04 Turffontein 3 1600 9,5 R Fourie Desert Miracle, Feather Boa, Marigold Hotel
25.03 Turffontein 2 1400 17,0 S Khumalo Humdinger, Marigold Hotel, Feather Boa
18.03 Turffontein 7 1160 13,5 R Fourie Alula's Star, Kiss Me Captain, Cold Fact

10
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.00

Val d'orcia
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Tuscan Lass)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate

M K Katjedi

13.06 Vaal 3 1100 7,0 D Schwarz Sheldon, Cabinet Shuffle, Val D'Orcia
12.03 Greyville 7 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Queue Wing, Imposing, Smorgasbord
26.02 Turffontein 9 1160 13,5 C Maujean William Robertson, Quantum Theory, Proph
04.02 Turffontein 6 1000 34,0 K Matsunyane Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
06.11 Turffontein 5 1160 7,0 G Lerena Moonshiningthrough, Desert Miracle, Kayla'

11
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

54.00

Danilo Danilovitch
5j. b W (What A Winter - The Merry Widow)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs B S Tobias, K Jukhoo

Philasande Mxoli

18.06 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 26,0 P Mxoli Eye Of The Prophet, Quantum Theory, Tea
01.06 Turffontein 4 1000 21,0 P Mxoli Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
29.04 Turffontein 8 1000 76,0 C Zackey Isivunguvungu, William Robertson, Princess
15.04 Turffontein 2 1160 9,5 M V'rensburg Tread Swiftly, Danilo Danilovitch, Godswood
01.04 Turffontein 6 1000 15,0 R Fourie Master Archie, Bartholdi, Hithemhardsunshi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


